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2024 Speaker Schedule / Jan-June

Speaker DCC Contact email Cell Phone Bio Affiliation/Topic Thank you 
note sent Comments

Updated 6-5-24
January

2 Bryan Holland MB bholland@genesisatwork.org DK no Genesis at Work Foundation no meaningful work for children with special needs
9 Janet Smith RVM jsmith@collegeadvantage.com 614-387-5426 no Ohio Tuition Trust Authority

16 Veronica Tollefson LB veronica@pbpohio.org 513-977-4011 no ProBono/Pet Therapy (ProBono Partnership of Ohio)
23 Julie Calvert RVM Christy Canty  ccanty@visitcincy.com 513-632-5396 no President & CEO, Convention & Visitors Bureau  www.visitcincy.com yes
30 Cate O'Hara Jane G. janeslovin@gmail.com need # OLLI Diane Slovin -- contact

February
6 CLUB DAY NA NA NA NA

13 Angela Chang RVM achang@hamiltoncountypd.org 859-445-9413 no Director, Youth Defense Program (Hamilton County) yes
20 4 Way Speech Contest RVM robertvmiller@gmail.com 5134045881 NA Annual speech contest yes
27 Jill Walters RVM jill.waters@kettedringhealth.org 707-339-2338 no Rotary Abroad Impact -- Oakwood Rotary

March
5 Jane Garfield RVM jgarfield@apgof.com 513-608-2684 no Adventure in Eastern Africa

12 Dick Dusterberg RVM NA My World of Presidential Coin Collecting yes called dick to schedule 10-18-23
19 Keith Cotrell has a speaker scheduled NA
26 David Waltz RVM dwaltz@blueash.com 513-745-8539 no Update on the City of Blue Ash yes Julie Kipper, Exec Asst

April
2 Eric Neuville RVM eneuville@marathon-health.com 513-484-1429 Advanced Primary Care:  What is it and why do we need it? no Marathon Health
9 Brian Herriott RVM wrybill@sbcglobal.net yes The Fascination of Historical Medallians yes

16 Commissioner Alicia Reese RVM yes Update on Hamilton County yes
23 Sasha Naiman RVM snaiman@childrenslawky.org 859-431-3313 Exec Director,  Children's Law Center no
30 Judge Megan Shanahan RVM shanahanforohio@gmail.com none The Life of a Judge in Hamilton County yes

May
7 Elgin Card - Superintendent RS mslaughter@vikingmail.org 513-864-1005 Update on Princeton Schools;  Mary Slaughter -- Admin yes

14 Steve Foltz -- Cincinnati Zoo RVM Sydney.Boudreaux@cincinnatizoo.org 513-833-1875 Director of Horticulture at Cinn Zoo & Botanical Garden yes Steve Foltz was speaker, not Boudreaux
21 Peter Bronson RS pbronson1253@gmail.com do not have Bob Stevens knows topic ?
28 Attorney Pat Allen RS pallen@casperlaw.com 513-424-1347 Oral Histories of Vets ? 513-932-5890  home

June
4 Cheryl Pop RS popopair2@gmail.com Tri State Honor Flights ?

11 Tom O'Brien, VP Strategy VH vhunter2@its.jnj.com Update on what is happening at Ethicon ? Vickie Hunter arranging and introducing
18 Mr. Shane Dever, VP Performance Automotive NetworkMike Bur. shanedever3@gmail.com need number Future of Electric Cars in America yes
25 Installation of Officers - Club Day NA NA NA Officer Installation NA

BACK-UP EMERGENCY SPEAKERS

RESERVE Otto Huber RA finance@lsfd.org 513-774-3055 n Loveland Symmes Fire Dept   -- Need to find ot what Otto will talk about.
Bill Broxterman RA wbroxterman@fioptics.com 513-489-5153 n Unrecognized Heros  -- NEEDS 3 MONTHS PREP TIME
Dennis Foster dlf424@gmail.com n Not sure about topic. -- NEEDS PREP TIME
Vickie Hunter vstipick@gmail.com n Overview of the medical device industry  -- NEED TO ASK says she has someone, need to follow up
Lisa Zimmers RVM lisa.zimmers@lec.org n the growing elder population -- done and scheduled
Jane Garfield RVM booked Trip to Tanzania and Uganda  (need to have Jane in reserve) scheduled for March 5
Marissa Goolsby RVM marissa.goolsby@redcross.org American Red Cross
Wendell Webster RVM Cocktail party facts from music history
Shelia Lightenberg KC OGB -- Keith Cottrell connection
Brian Herriott RVM wrybill@sbcglobal.net  booked 513-407-8585 The Study of Historical Medallians scheduled april 9
Hamilton County Sheriff
Blue Ash / Montgomery Police Bruce is working on 2-14-24 BOOKED
CSO
Cincinnati Ballet
Electric Cars -- Future of EV booked a speaker
Electric Bikes -- Ride with me! Alex is working on
Liz Keating -- former Cinn Council member
Lt. Governor Husted
Ohio Justice & Policy Center
Jeanne Schmidt -- Ohio House JB Jennifer Black is working on
Update on Sycamore Schools
Don Johnson RVM djohnson@blueash.com 513-745-8528 Economic Development Director, Blue Ash perhaps Nov 5
Jim Downton RVM jdownton@cityofsharonville.com 513-326-6463 Exec Director,  Sharonville Convention Center sent invitation 1-31-24
Mike Allen RVM Former Prosecutor // Host on WLW
Gary Freytag, Pres & CEO RVM Spring Grove Cemetery & Arboretum
Darryl Haley, CEO RVM RVM reached out to him on 5-7-24 Cincinnati Metro Service
Gary Freytag, Pres & CEO RVM Scheduling a date now Spring Grove Cemetery & Arboretum

Angie Ryan, Exec Asst,   513-853-6809  aryan@springgrove.org
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     2024 Speaker Schedule / July-Dec

Speaker Contact Email Cell Phone Bio Thank You Affiliation/Topic Thank  you 
note sent Comments

July
2 Melissa Powers, Prosecuting Attorney RVM lois.gorrasi@hcpros.org 513-946-3205 N Lois Gorrasi, Admin  Hamilton County Prosecuting Attorney

9 Richard Lajeunesse, Magician MBW do not have 513-731-1354 N Mary Beth is organizing.  "The Magic of Rotary"

16 Mike Allen, Esq. RVM gina@mkallenlaw.com 513-321-5297 N Political Picture in Hamilton County

23 Evan Hildebrandt MBW evhildy@hotmail.com don't have N What's New at Cincinnati Artworks

30 Jeanne Schmidt, State House, Dist. 62 JB tyler.harmon@ohiohouse.gov 614-466-8134 N Tyler Harmon, Legis. Aide   "Update on the State House"

August
6 Darryl Haley, CEO,  Cincinnati Metro RVM Brandy Jones, Marketing bjone@go-metro.com513-254-2587 N Reinventing the Cincinnati Metro

13 Suzanne Burke -- CEO, Council on Aging RVM srodich@help4seniors.org 513-400-0814 N Sandy Rodich -- admin   "Work of the Council on Aging"

20 Dottie Meade -- Dist Gov (tentative) MBW dottiemeade.rotary@gmail.com 937-477-5109 NA Mary Beth Walters is introducing

27 Law Enforcement Panel Discussion BH acministrator@hanovertownshipohio.org NA Bruce Henry is organizing  -- date is "locked in"    "Honoring our Law Enforcement Professionals"

September
3 Greg Freytag, President & CEO RVM Angela Ryan, exec asst  aryan@springgrove.org N Spring Grove Cemetery and Arboretum;   "Changing Future of Funeral Customs"

10 Tyler Parker -- exec asst RVM tparker@cballet.org 513-415-9563 N Cincinnati Ballet

17 Jeff Shaffer RVM shaffejy@ucmail.uc.edu N "The Future of Artificial Intelligence"

24 Cathy Rosenbaum, PharmD RVM drcathy@rxintegrativesolutions.com 513-607-3495 N Healthy Lifestyle Solutions spoke to club last year on how to get better sleep

October
1 City of Montgomery -- tentative

8 Alison Shepard MBW shepbrandt@gmail.com 513-316-4226 N Tentative title:  "The importance of art in our lives" need to follow up with him
15 CLUB DAY
22 Renee, Big Fish Farms
29 Roger Gibbs, Constitution

November
5 Dan Johnson djoynson@blueash.com 513-745-8528 Blue Ash Economic Development need to confirm

12 Remembering Our Veterans MBW The Importance of Remembering our Veterans
19 Leia Snyder, Hamilton Co DDS leia.Snyder@hamiltondds.org
26 Andrew Baker, Dir Development UC SH bakera1@foundation.uc.edu

December
3 Music Performance -- Local High Sch.

10 Christmas Party
17 no meeting

24 no meeting

Firehouse Grille 
4785 Lake Forest Dr
Blue Ash, OH  45242
First Mtg June 21
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